
Stoney Creek Trail litter report: May, 2019 
 
Wednesday, May 1 
Morning: 2 cigarette butts, 1 candy wrapper, 1 scrap of plastic, 1 small roll of cardboard, 3 
business cards, fragments of glass, 1 small scrap of paper, 1 small metal medallion.  
Afternoon: 1 deflated soccer ball, 1 metal water bottle, 2 doggy bag scraps, 2 paper scraps, 1 
cigarette butt, 1 ball fuzz, 1 candy wrapper bit.  
 
Thursday, May 2: 
Morning: 3 cigarette butts, 1 candy wrapper, 1 piece of cellophane, 1 student's binder, 1 tissue, 
1 plastic bottle, 1 plastic cap, 1 fragment of glass. 
Afternoon: 1 sticker, 1 small roll of cardboard. 
 
Friday, May 3: 
Morning: 2 cigarette butts, 2 chewing gum, 1 candy wrapper, 1 chunk of plastic, 1 strip of 
plastic.  
Afternoon: 1 piece of cellophane, 1 candy wrapper 1 scrap of paper. 
 
Saturday May 4: 
Morning: 2 cigarette butts, 1 scrap of plastic, Timmy’s cup and lid, 4 cans.  
 
Tuesday, May 7: 
Morning: 4 cigarette butts, 2 doggy bag bits, 1 piece of trimmer cord, 1 piece of string, 1 piece 
of cellophane, 3 scraps of tissue, 2 scraps of plastic, 2 small bits of foil. 
 
Wednesday, May 8: 
Morning: 11 cigarette butts, 2 food wrappers, 2 plastic bags, 1 strip of plastic, 1 pop can, 3 
scraps of paper, 3 firecrackers, 1 piece of glass, 2 scraps of foil, 1 piece of yarn, 1 elastic band. 
Afternoon: 4 cigarette butts, 2 scraps of plastic. 
 
Thursday, May 9:  
Morning: 2 cigarette butts, 1 gum, 1 doggy bag, 1 foil, 2 food wrappers.  
 
Friday, May 10: 
Morning: 2 cigarette butts, 1 juice box, 1 plastic bottle, 2 small plastic scraps, 1 food wrapper.  
 
Saturday, May 11: 
Morning: 1 cigarette butt, 1 plastic scrap, 1 fabric chair cover.  
Afternoon: 2 cigarette butts, 1 doggy bag scrap, 1 cellophane.  
 
Sunday, May 12: 
Morning: 1 cigarette butt, 1 glass fragment, 1 gum wrapper. 
 



Monday, May 13, 
Morning: 3 cigarette butts, 1 tissue scrap, 2 bits doggy bag, 2 plastic bits, 1 sucker stick.  
Afternoon: 2 baby socks, 1 bag of dog pooh, 1 candy wrapper, 1 paper scrap, 1 tissue scrap. 
 
Tuesday, May 14 
Morning: 1 piece of gum, 2 scraps of foil. 
Afternoon: 1 elastic band. 
 
Wednesday, May 15 
Morning: 1 small canning jar. 
 
Monday, May 20, 
Morning: 3 cigarette butts, 1 baggie, 1 plastic tube, eight doggy bag scraps, 1 shredded tissue, 1 
shredded candy package, 1 piece of foil.  
 
Tuesday, May 21, 
Morning: 2 cigarette butts, 2 paper scraps. 
 
Wednesday, May 22, 
Morning: 2 beer cans, 1 scrap of foil, 1 transit guide. 
 
Friday, May 24 
Afternoon: 3 plastic scraps, 5 water bottles, 1 paper scrap, 1 pink feather, 6 candy wrappers. 
 
Saturday, May 25 
Morning: 1 cigarette butt, 2 candy wrappers, 1 scrap of cellophane, 1 scrap of paper.  
Afternoon: 1 cigarette butt, 1 plastic cup, 1 candy wrapper. 
 
Sunday, May 26 
Morning: 2 cigarette butts, 1 gum, 1 shredded ball, 3 doggy bag scraps, 1 cellophane. 
Afternoon: 1 elastic band 
 
Monday, May 27 
Warning: 3 cigarette butts, 1 cardboard scrap.  
 
Tuesday, May 28: 
Morning: 2 cigarette butts, 2 candy wrappers, 1 shredded tissue, 1 dog ball, 1 fruit sticker.  
 
  



Stoney Creek Trail Litter Report: 2019-05 
 
TOTALS: May 1 to May 28* 
 

1) Cigarette butts: 54 
2) Containers: 19 
3) Paper: 24 
4) Plastic: 46 
5) Wrappers: 33 
6) Miscellaneous: 33 

 

 
 

*Items included in headings: 
 

Cigarette butts  
Containers: bottles, coffee cups, cans, juice boxes, bottle tops 
Paper: tissues, napkins, cardboard 
Plastic: doggy poo bags and scraps, plastic bags, cellophane 
Wrappers: candy wrappers, foil 
Miscellaneous: clothing items, glass, chewing gum, balls and fragments, etc. 

 
Notable Items of Interest this month: 
 

Soccer ball, student ring binder, firecrackers, 
chair covering, canning jar, small metal ornament 
(not a pendant). 
 

Dave Rutherford 
3976 Latimer St. 
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Litter Report - May 2019

Last month’s totals (April): 
 
1) Cigarette butts: 51 
2) Containers: 13 
3) Paper: 40 
4) Plastic: 95 
5) Wrappers: 56 
6) Miscellaneous: 39 


